

**C. Case No. 266 of 2016**

**Order dated 24.04.2023:**

Today is fixed for Hearing.

None appears. No step is taken.

Resolution is taken by local Bar for 'not to attend'.

Fix. 04/07/23 for Hearing.

Dic. & Correc. By me

C.J.M

Chief Judicial Magistrate,

Howrah