

C. Case No. 266 of 2016

Order dated 08.12.2023:

Today is fixed for hearing i.d. necessary order.

None appears. No step is taken.

Resolution is taken by local Bar Association "Not to attend the Court".

The P.O. is on leave. Ld. J.M., Municipal Magistrate Court, Howrah is in Charge.

Fix 28/02/2024 for hearing i.d. necessary order.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(In-Charge)